
2024-2025 Columbus State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-3   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Snipes, Bre'lyn 26-26 692 26.6 148-329 .450 50-155 .323 52-70 .743 54 71 125 4.8 62 1 22 31 16 55 398 15.3
11 Reeves, Letiya 28-28 822 29.4 144-397 .363 41-167 .246 96-116 .828 36 73 109 3.9 66 3 44 63 14 68 425 15.2
24 Rawls, Olonna 29-29 895 30.9 127-316 .402 45-140 .321 89-129 .690 63 130 193 6.7 68 3 75 55 3 85 388 13.4
14 Rudenko, Zuzanna 30-5 524 17.5 89-201 .443 17-57 .298 29-44 .659 22 21 43 1.4 49 0 21 38 2 23 224 7.5
04 Goshay, Kristyn 26-25 562 21.6 41-153 .268 24-96 .250 41-49 .837 30 29 59 2.3 71 2 37 35 0 27 147 5.7
22 Lett, Simone 29-6 355 12.2 63-147 .429 0-1 .000 40-45 .889 21 46 67 2.3 46 0 17 47 1 11 166 5.7
33 Ferrell, Aaliyah 24-2 370 15.4 42-125 .336 14-48 .292 11-25 .440 30 56 86 3.6 40 0 24 40 3 30 109 4.5
03 Stevens, Jasmine Rai 29-24 474 16.3 47-162 .290 20-83 .241 2-6 .333 25 54 79 2.7 51 0 12 24 33 15 116 4.0
21 Williams, Sophia 29-5 573 19.8 32-77 .416 0-4 .000 32-46 .696 56 56 112 3.9 49 0 68 40 4 49 96 3.3
12 Adle, Haelim 29-0 464 16.0 35-82 .427 3-8 .375 9-23 .391 18 63 81 2.8 32 0 44 52 4 23 82 2.8
01 Saunders, Samara 30-0 211 7.0 23-75 .307 0-0 .000 21-27 .778 16 32 48 1.6 32 0 4 28 3 8 67 2.2
15 Ogbonna, Amanda 15-0 74 4.9 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 8 9 17 1.1 16 0 2 14 1 9 22 1.5
00 Loveman, Allison 2-0 9 4.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 799-2093 .382 214-762 .281 428-595 .719 446 714 1160 38.7 584 9 372 489 84 403 2240 74.67
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 703-1732 .406 186-550 .338 430-629 .684 371 896 1267 42.2 538 11 401 738 100 195 2022 67.40

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2240 2022
    Points Per Game 74.7 67.4
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 799-2093 703-1732
    Field Goal Pct .382 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-762 186-550
    3PT FG Pct .281 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 428-595 430-629
    FT Pct .719 .684
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 1160 1267
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 42.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 372 401
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 489 738
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 24.6
    Turnovers Margin 8.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 403 195
    Steals Per Game 13.4 6.5
BLOCKS 84 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,864 7,100
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-155 16-444
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-172

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Columbus St. 536 499 595 595 15 2240
Opponents 453 479 537 544 9 2022

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Catawba W 90-70 133
11/10/24 at Tusculum W 97-84 68
11/13/24 at Francis Marion L 75-77 611
11/16/24 at Miles W 65-50 375
11/23/24 at Tuskegee L 66-71 425
11/26/24 at West Florida W 80-66 302
11/30/24 WINGATE W 66-56 125

* 12/07/24 at Georgia College W 64-60 304
12/14/24 at Eckerd L 53-64 98
12/20/24 FAULKNER W 86-60 135

* 01/04/25 at Augusta L 52-63 437
* 01/08/25 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 85-72 201
* 01/13/25 at North Georgia W 77-64 487
* 01/15/25 CLAYTON ST. W 84-59 200
* 01/18/25 USC AIKEN W 81-70 247
* 01/26/25 at Lander L 66-76 78
* 01/29/25 USC BEAUFORT W 80-63 215
* 02/01/25 AUGUSTA W 75-65 57
* 02/05/25 at Ga. Southwestern W 68-67 301
* 02/08/25 NORTH GEORGIA L 70-72 201
* 02/10/25 at Flagler W 82-69 62
* 02/12/25 at Clayton St. W 71-57 316
* 02/15/25 at USCA W 69-64 938
* 02/19/25 FLAGLER L 71-76 89
* 02/22/25 LANDER W 97-57 100
* 02/26/25 at USC Beaufort W 78-77 289
* 03/02/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 70-68 205

03/05/25 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 77-78 89
03/14/25 vs Francis Marion W 89-83 211
03/15/25 at North Georgia L 56-64 2,009

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Columbus State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Reeves, Letiya 17-17 537 31.6 94-249 .378 27-101 .267 61-75 .813 20 49 69 4.1 40 3 29 33 10 40 276 16.2
23 Snipes, Bre'lyn 14-14 392 28.0 82-186 .441 21-82 .256 24-33 .727 34 43 77 5.5 33 1 7 20 6 26 209 14.9
24 Rawls, Olonna 17-17 532 31.3 75-180 .417 23-74 .311 49-72 .681 37 86 123 7.2 42 1 45 30 2 49 222 13.1
14 Rudenko, Zuzanna 18-4 326 18.1 58-131 .443 9-35 .257 21-28 .750 10 12 22 1.2 32 0 14 24 0 17 146 8.1
04 Goshay, Kristyn 18-17 377 20.9 31-100 .310 18-64 .281 37-42 .881 23 21 44 2.4 51 2 18 29 0 16 117 6.5
22 Lett, Simone 17-4 196 11.5 40-91 .440 0-1 .000 23-24 .958 13 19 32 1.9 25 0 11 30 1 7 103 6.1
03 Stevens, Jasmine Rai 17-14 272 16.0 27-101 .267 10-47 .213 2-6 .333 16 28 44 2.6 29 0 3 18 20 5 66 3.9
33 Ferrell, Aaliyah 13-2 198 15.2 18-58 .310 3-21 .143 7-18 .389 18 30 48 3.7 25 0 14 18 2 12 46 3.5
21 Williams, Sophia 17-1 327 19.2 18-44 .409 0-2 .000 17-28 .607 27 30 57 3.4 27 0 38 28 3 34 53 3.1
12 Adle, Haelim 17-0 272 16.0 18-48 .375 1-1 1.000 6-15 .400 14 34 48 2.8 19 0 24 29 3 12 43 2.5
15 Ogbonna, Amanda 8-0 43 5.4 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 7 4 11 1.4 7 0 1 8 1 3 18 2.3
01 Saunders, Samara 18-0 126 7.0 14-44 .318 0-0 .000 13-17 .765 11 20 31 1.7 18 0 3 13 1 4 41 2.3
00 Loveman, Allison 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 481-1250 .385 112-429 .261 266-371 .717 268 425 693 38.5 349 7 207 290 49 225 1340 74.44
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 416-1027 .405 109-311 .350 258-368 .701 211 529 740 41.1 335 8 225 445 65 105 1199 66.61

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1340 1199
    Points Per Game 74.4 66.6
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1250 416-1027
    Field Goal Pct .385 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-429 109-311
    3PT FG Pct .261 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-371 258-368
    FT Pct .717 .701
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 693 740
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 207 225
    Assists Per Game 11.5 12.5
TURNOVERS 290 445
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 24.7
    Turnovers Margin 8.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 225 105
    Steals Per Game 12.5 5.8
BLOCKS 49 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,515 3,212
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-168 9-357
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Columbus St. 299 288 368 385 1340
Opponents 268 287 322 322 1199

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  Georgia College W 64-60 304
01/04/25 at  Augusta L 52-63 437
01/08/25 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 85-72 201
01/13/25 at  North Georgia W 77-64 487
01/15/25 CLAYTON ST. W 84-59 200
01/18/25 USC AIKEN W 81-70 247
01/26/25 at  Lander L 66-76 78
01/29/25 USC BEAUFORT W 80-63 215
02/01/25 AUGUSTA W 75-65 57
02/05/25 at  Ga. Southwestern W 68-67 301
02/08/25 NORTH GEORGIA L 70-72 201
02/10/25 at  Flagler W 82-69 62
02/12/25 at  Clayton St. W 71-57 316
02/15/25 at  USCA W 69-64 938
02/19/25 FLAGLER L 71-76 89
02/22/25 LANDER W 97-57 100
02/26/25 at  USC Beaufort W 78-77 289
03/02/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 70-68 205


